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MEETING REPORT

DATE: May 14, 2007

TIME: 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 Noon

PLACE: The Curtis Hotel
1405 Curtis Street
Denver, Colorado

PURPOSE: Sidebar meeting to discuss the status of Ur-Energy USA, Inc.’s Lost
Creek and Lost Soldier applications

ATTENDEES:  See attached Attendance List.

BACKGROUND: Ur-Energy USA, Inc. (Ur-Energy) is a potential applicant for in-situ leach
(ISL) uranium recovery facilities in the Great Divide Basin of Wyoming.

DISCUSSION: After all participants were introduced, Ur-Energy showed a PowerPoint
presentation of the progress it has made in compiling applications
(attached to report).  This was our sixth quarterly meeting.  Ur-Energy
completed all baseline studies scheduled for 2006 and completed its four
quarters of groundwater sampling in 2007.  It also will complete soil
surveys and bioassays in 2007.  

Ur-Energy stated that it will elute resin at its Lost Creek site, but will ship
the yellowcake slurry offsite for final processing.  An application for Lost
Creek will likely be submitted by September 2007.  Regarding the
application, NRC agreed that three hard copies were sufficient; however,
NRC staff would review the submission requirements to be sure.  An
application for the Lost Soldier site will be submitted in mid-FY08.

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Meeting Agenda
2. Attendance List

ACTIONS:

NRC - Review application submission requirements (completed as of May 22, 2007).



Attachment 1

MEETING AGENDA
Ur-Energy USA  Inc.

Monday, May 14, 2007
Denver, Colorado

MEETING PURPOSE: Status of Great Divide Basin Projects, Wyoming

MEETING PROCESS:

Time Topic Lead

11:00 a.m. Introductions      All

Project Progress Briefing Ur-Energy

Project Permitting Planning and Schedule Ur-Energy

Source Material License Application Preparation Ur-Energy

Discussion  All  

Summary of Action Items     Moderator

Public Comments/Questions

12:00 Noon Adjourn



MEETING ATTENDEES

Date: Monday, May 14, 2007, Curtis Hotel, 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Topic:   Ur-Energy USA, Inc.

NAME AFFILIATION PHONE
NUMBER

E-MAIL

Stephen J. Cohen USNRC 301-415-7182 sjc7@nrc.gov

Jack Whitten USNRC, Region IV 817-860-8197 jew1@nrc.gov

Sarah Fields public 435-259-7434 sarahmfields@earthlink.net

Latif Hamdan ACNW/USNRC 301-415-6639 lsh@nrc.gov

Bill von Till USNRC 301-415-0598 rwv@nrc.gov

Keith McConnell USNRC 301-415-7295 kim@nrc.gov

Ron Linton USNRC 301-415-7777 rcl1@nrc.gov

Robert Evans USNRC, Region IV 817-860-8234 rje@nrc.gov

Juan Velasquez Strathmore 504-474-6096 jvalesquez@strathmoreminerals.com

Doug Graves Trec Env. Mgmt. 406-586-8364 dgraves@treccorp.com

Roberta Hoy H2OY, LLC 303-909-2071 h2oy@att.net

Steve Brown SHB, Inc. 303-941-1506 shb12@msn.com

Kelly Peil Strathmore 505-688-4601 kmpeil@msn.com

Susan Evans Strathmore 208-360-0732 qsusanevans@yahoo.com

Ken Milmine Energy Metal Corp 307-234-8235 kmilmine@energymetals corp.com

Hal Demuth Petrotek Engineering 303-290-9414 hdemuth@petrotek.com

Ken Cooper Petrotek Engineering 303-290-9414 ken.cooper@petrotek.com

Dawn Schippe Ur-Energy 303-523-0290 dawn.schippe@ur-energyusa.com

Errol Lawrence Petrotek Engineering 303-290-9414 elawrence@petrotek.com

Harold Backer Ur-Energy 720-981-4588 harold.backer@ur-energyusa.com

John Aronson AATA 970-223-1333 john.aronson@aata.com

Philip Cavendor Ur-Energy 720-382-4455 philip.cavendor@ur-energyusa.com

Ping Wang AATA 970-223-1333 ping.wang@aata.com

Hassan Alief Ur-Energy 303-204-2823 mhalief@msn.com

Attachment 2
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